Fifty-six  percent  of  the  popu-
lation  is  between  15  and 55  years  of  age.  As  part  of  the
screening  procedure  for  a  randomized  controlled  trial  offer-
ing  an  online  intervention  for  depression  (Richards  et al.,
2014,  2015), six-hundred  and forty-one  participants  (N  =  641)
completed  the  screening  questionnaires  and  were included
in  this  analysis.  The  sample  was  composed  of  27%  men  and
73%  women.  The  age range  was  14-74  (M  =  37.2,  SD = 10.62).
To  exclude  multiple  instances/visits  to  the  website  and  con-